

D

C.A.No. 3475 OF 2003
ITEM No.104

Court No. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3475/2003

KAPRA MAZDOOR EKTA UNION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MGMT., M/S. BIRLA COTTON S. &W.MILL LTD&ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing OT and With Office Report)

Date : 02/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, learned counsel started his arguments at 3.30 p.m. and was on his legs till the rising of the Court. The matter remained part-heard.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER